|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|

1010

49310 7 7 PATENT	TS ONLY Patent and Transport Corne						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached indefinal documents or copy thereof						
1. Name of parties changing name (a) Adams Rite Sabre International, Inc. (name change to Adams Rite Aerospace, Inc.) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? A Yes O No	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: (a) Adams Rite Aerospace, Inc. Internal Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 4141 North Palm Street						
☐ Security Agreement							
CI Other	City: Fullerton State: CA ZIP: 92835						
Execution Date: (a) 8/1/1997; (b) 12/23/1992	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 10 Yes C No						
Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) (a) 5570915; 4487440; 4784303; 4884725; 4520992; 5504950; D360680; 4141520						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 8						
Name: Jeffrey R. Stern, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Internal Address: Latham & Watkins	₹D Enclosed						
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 885 Third Avenue Suite 1000	8. Deposit account number:						
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						
The original document. Jeffrey R. Stern Name of Person Signing	ation Strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of \$\frac{5}{2}\left(\frac{9}{9}\) Signature Date						
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:							

Weshington, D.C. 20231

05/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000099 5570915

01 FC:581

(Form PTO-1595—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]—page 1 of²)

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Continuation)

Item 1:

(b) Adams Rite Products, Inc. (name change to Adams Rite Sabre International, Inc. and then to Adams Rite Aerospace, Inc.)

Item 2:

(b) Adams Rite Sabre International, Inc. 4141 North Palm Street Fullerton, CA 92835

Item 4:

(b) 4487440; 4520992; 4141520

NOTE

Please record the assignee name change from the name listed under (a) in Item 1 ("Adams Rite Sabre International, Inc.") to the name listed under (a) in Item 2 ("Adams Rite Aerospace, Inc."), effective as of the date listed under (a) in Item 3 for the eight patents listed under (a) in Item 4. Additional information relating to this name change is provided in the "Change of Name in Recorded Assignments" form attached to this cover sheet that is marked (a) in the upper left-hand corner.

Also, please record the assignee name change from the name listed under (b) in Item 1 ("Adams Rite Products, Inc.") to the name listed under (b) in Item 2 ("Adams Rite Sabre International, Inc."), effective as of the date listed under (b) in Item 3 for the three patents listed under (b) in Item 4. Additional information relating to this name change is provided in the "Change of Name in Recorded Assignments" form attached to this cover sheet that marked (b) in the upper left-hand corner.

Please note that because the three patents listed under (b) in Item 4 are also the subject of the name change request that applies to the patents listed under (a) in Item 4, these three patents have only been counted once for the purposes of calculating the enclosed recording fee. See Notice of June 4, 1993, 1151 Official Gazette 95.

Page 2 of 2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF NAME IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

1. Particulars of assignments

A list of assignments recorded against patent applications and/or patents is set forth on th

the	e attached page.
2.	Old name of assignee
	The old name for the assignee as shown for the assignments on the attached page is:
	Adams Rite Sabre International, Inc.
	(type or print old name of Assignee)
3.	New name of assignee
	The new name of the assignee is
	Adams Rite Aerospace, Inc.
	(type or print new name of Assignee)
4.	Proof of name change
	Proof of assignee's change of name is established by the attached
	certificate of the Secretary of State of
	showing the name change. (type name of state)
	certificate of name change from:
	(type or print name of authority)
	(check, if applicable)
	Because the certificate or the certified copy of the name change is not in the English language, it is accompanied by a verified translation signed by the translator.
5.	Change of address for patent maintenance fees
	(complete, if applicable)

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent

maintenance fees for each patent listed is being sent separately.

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]—page 1 of 3)

6. Payment of fee

NOTE: See 37 CFR 1.21(h).

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET" to which this paper

is attached.

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

Reg. No.: Not Registered

Tel. No.: (212)906-1789

Customer No.: Not Available

Jeffrey R. Stern, Esq.

(type or print name of practitioner)

Latham & Watkins

885 Third Avenue, Suite 1000

P.O. Address

New York, NY 10022

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]—page 2 of 3)

APPLICATION NO.: /	FILING DATE	PATENT NO. (if applicable)	ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON (DATE)	REEL	FRAME
08/159801	11/30/93	5570915	No date (see Note 1 below)		
06/248783	03/30/81	4487440	08/15/94	7097	0761 See Note (2)
06/929749	11/12/86	4784303	06/27/94	7037	0585
07/178134	04/06/88	4884725	06/27/94	7037	0585
06/506736	06/22/83	4520992	08/15/94	7097	0761 See Note (2)
08/271509	07/07/94	5504950	No date (see Note (1) below)	
29/025607	07/07/94	D 360680	No date (see Note (1) below) 	
05/808027	06/20/77	4141520	08/15/94	7097	0761 See Note (2)
			,		
	i l				

NOTE: The PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is submitted.

☐ Cop(ies) of the Assignment(s) for those item(s) whose line begins with an asterisk(*) is(are) being submitted herewith.

NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the reel and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, 1070 O.G. 47 to 59 at 53.

Notes:

- (1) Assignment was made to Adams Rite Sabre International, Inc. before the patent was issued.
- (Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12] poage 3 of 3 these patents as indicated on the name change form submitted contemporaneously with this request.





I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

> > MAY 1 1 1999



Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-108 (rev. 4/97)

REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0063

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AUG 1 1 1997

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

SILL JONES, Softelery of State

ADAMS RITE SABRE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Charles A. Collins and Al Chan certify that:

- 1. They are the President, Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Board and the Secretary and Chief Financial Officer, respectively, of Adams Rite Sabre International, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in full as follows:

I

The name of this Corporation is Adams Rite Aerospace, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the shareholder holding 100% of the outstanding shares of the Corporation. The Corporation has only one class of shares, and the number of outstanding shares is 50,000.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATED: August 1, 1997

Charles A. Collins, President, Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Board

Al Chan, Secretary and Chief Financial

Chris

Officer

SECAL

H1361-000;:SB971310-0031

67497

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF NAME IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

1. Particulars of assignments

A list of assignments recorded against patent applications and/or patents is set forth on the attached page.

2. Old name of assignee
The old name for the assignee as shown for the assignments on the attached page is:
Adams Rite Products, Inc.
(type or print old name of Assignee)
3. New name of assignee
The new name of the assignee is
Adams Rite Sabre International, Inc.

(type or print new name of Assignee)

Proof of assignee's change of name is established by the attached certificate of the Secretary of State of California

4. Proof of name change

showing the name change.	(type hame of state)
certificate of name change from:	
Ç	(type or print name of authority)
(check, if applic	cable)
	certified copy of the name change is not accompanied by a verified translation

5. Change of address for patent maintenance fees

(complete, if applicable)

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees for each patent listed is being sent separately.

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]-page 1 of 3)

6. Payment of fee

NOTE: See 37 CFR 1.21(h).

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET" to which this paper

is attached.

PRACTITIONER

Reg. No.: Not Registered

Jeffrey R. Stern, Esq.

Tel. No.: (212)906-1789

Customer No.:

Not Available

(type or print name of practitioner)

Latham & Watkins

885 Third Avenue, Suite 1000

P.O. Address

New York, NY 10022

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]—page 2 of 3)

APPLICATION NO.: /	FILING DATE	PATENT NO. (if applicable)	ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON (DATE)	REEL	FRAME		
06/248783	03/30/81	4487440	03/02/87	4684	0137 See	Note	(1)
06/506736	06/22/83	4520992	03/02/87	4684	0137 See	Note	(1)
05/808027	06/20/77		03/02/87	4684	0137 See	Note	(1)
				<u> </u>			
]		
					Į į		
•							
				Ì			

NOTE: The PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is submitted.

Cop(ies) of the Assignment(s) for those item(s) whose line begins with an asterisk(*) is(are) being submitted herewith.

NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the reel and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, 1070 O.G. 47 to 59 at 53.

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]—page 3 of 3)

(1) In addition to this name change, please record the subsequent name change for the holders of these patents as indicated on the name change form submitted contemporaneously with this Request.



SECRETARY OF STATE



I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

> > MAY 1 1 1999



Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-108 (rev. 4/97)

REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0068

1381845 114-

NC70

The office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 31 1992

MELACH TONG EU. Secretar of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
Adams Rite Products, Inc.

Charles A. Collins and Brian P. Alleman certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Chief Executive Officer and Secretary and Chief Financial Officer, respectively, of Adams Rite Products, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in full as follows:

"Article I

The name of this corporation is Adams Rite Sabre International, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporation Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 50,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: DEC 23 , 1992

Charles A. Collins

President and Chief Executive

Officer

Brian P. Alleman

Secretary and Chief Financial

Officer

(11361-x-0.5BX22970.05);

RECORDED: 05/26/1999

SECRETARY OF STREET